ETALDOC 828/5 Page 1 of 3 July 2005
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
HIGH POWER INDUCTOR P7601 Family
Features  Applications
∗ High Current (to 20A rms)  ∗ DC-DC Converters
∗ Very Low DCR (to 1.5mΩ)  ∗ High Current/Low Voltage Converters
∗ Low profile (5-8mm)  ∗ Voltage Regulator Modules
∗ Surface Mount  ∗ Notebook and handheld equipment

 The family employs heavy gauge wire to
minimize DCRs, and provides reliable self-leaded
Pb-free terminations, compliant with RoHS
Directive 2002/95/EC, and suitable for lead-free
and conventional placement and reflow.
P7601-3316 P7601-5022P7601-1813
                                                                                                        P7601
ETALDOC 828/5 Page 2 of 3 July 2005
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
Part Number Inductance
(µH)(1)
DCR (mΩ) Max SRF (MHz) (2) Rated Current
IRMS (A)(3)
Isat (A)(4)
P7601-1813-R56M 0.56±20% 10 200 6.0 7.7
P7601-1813-1R2M 1.2±20% 17 140 4.4 5.3
P7601-1813-2R2M 2.2±20% 35 100 3.1 3.5
P7601-1813-4R7M 4.7±20% 54 50 2.2 2.6
P7601-1813-100M 10±20% 111 40 1.5 1.9
P7601-1813-150M 15±20% 170 30 1.2 1.5
P7601-1813-220M 22±20% 250 25 1.0 1.2
P7601-1813-330M 33±20% 350 20 0.8 1.0
P7601-1813-470M 47±20% 470 15 0.7 0.9
P7601-3316-R12M 0.12±20% 1.5 350 20 20
P7601-3316-R33M 0.33±20% 2 300 16 20
P7601-3316-R68M 0.68±20% 5 200 12 13
P7601-3316-1R0M 1.0±20% 6 100 10 11
P7601-3316-1R5M 1.5±20% 8 90 9 9
P7601-3316-2R2M 2.2±20% 11 90 7.4 7.8
P7601-3316-2R7M 2.7±20% 12 65 6.6 7.0
P7601-3316-3R3M 3.3±20% 14 65 5.9 6.4
P7601-3316-4R7M 4.7±20% 18 45 4.8 5.9
P7601-3316-5R6M 5.6±20% 22 40 4.6 5.0
P7601-3316-6R8M 6.8±20% 27 36 4.4 4.6
P7601-3316-8R2M 8.2±20% 32 28 4.0 4.0
P7601-3316-100M 10±20% 38 25 3.9 3.8
P7601-5022-R78M 0.78±20% 2.6 156 15 30
P7601-5022-1R5M 1.5±20% 4 100 15 25
P7601-5022-2R2M 2.2±20% 6 75 12 20
P7601-5022-3R3M 3.3±20% 8 60 10 17
P7601-5022-3R9M 3.9±20% 10 55 9 15
P7601-5022-4R7M 4.7±20% 14 40 8.4 13
P7601-5022-6R0M 6.0±20% 17 35 7.5 12
P7601-5022-7R8M 7.8±20% 18 35 7.5 11
P7601-5022-100M 10±20% 26 28 6.0 10
P7601-5022-150M 15±20% 32 20 4.4 8
 Notes
1. Inductance measured at 100kHz, 100mV  (P7601-1813 and P7601-3316-R12M 100kHz, 250mV).
2. SRF (Self Resonant Frequency) is typical and for reference only.
3. Rated current is the current at which the temperature rise is 40ºC. (max).